

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20070

Date sent

14/06/2017

Subject

Clinical Staff Employed

Details of enquiry

1. How many of each of the following staff types are currently working for the organisation on a temporary (agency) basis:
2. How much did your organisation spend on temporary (agency) workers in each of the following categories in the calendar year 2018:
 - CHC Assessors
 - Mental Health Practitioners
 - Qualified Social Workers
 - Best Interests Assessors
 - Approved Mental Health Practitioners

Response Sent

1. The Trust currently has one agency social worker from your given listing of job categories
2. The Trust spend in the calendar year 2018 for agency social workers was £41,698.91
There was no spend on any of the other agency worker categories from your given listing.